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Simple Installation Steps

2-1 Wait for the power indicator and WiFi indicator to light up after 
connecting the power. 
2-2 Wait about 60s, connect to WiFi "COMFAST_XXXX_2G" or 
"COMFAST_XXXX_5G".
2-3 When the extender is setup for the first time, the configuration 
webpage will pops up automatically. If not, launch a web browser and 
enter "192.168.10.1" in the address field, enter the password "admin", 
Click "LOGIN".  

2-4 Scan and select your WiFi.
2-5 Enter your WiFi password (The password must be same as your 
router password), click "Save Setting". 

2-6 After the setup is complete, it will reboot automatically. Then go to your 
WiFi list, reconnect WiFi "XXXX-2G" or "XXXX-5G" (your new extender 
WiFi), the password is your original WiFi password, and enjoy the WiFi.

Login

Extended WiFi Coverage

Existing WiFi Coverage
Sometimes your router does not provide the WiFi coverage you need.  

Boosts the range of your existing WiFi & creates stronger signal in 
hard-to-reach areas. 

 Product Structure:

The green light indicates that power on,
and no setup or unsuccessful setup. 
The red light indicates that the WiFi 
signal is weak.
The blue light indicates that strong 
extended signal.

UK/EU Plug

Heat Emission Hole

WAN/LAN Port

RESET/WPS

1. Unplug it in a thunderstorm to prevent damage. 
2. Keep away from the heat source and keep ventilation.
3. Pay attention to waterproof during storage, transportation 
and operation.

English Manual
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 Combine WiFi: Turn on this option, it will automatically switch to 
high-quality band for better perfommance.
Sync your device: Turn on this option, the new WiFi will be same as your 
original WiFi and there is no need to reconnect the extended WiFi 
anymore.

Introduction of working mode

3.1 It support three working modes, including Repeater mode, AP mode, 
Router mode(PPPoE dial-up, static IP, dynamic IP).

3.2 AP Mode Setting: Go to the software management page and click AP 
mode. The IP address and default gateway entered here must be the IP 
network segment of the upper router. The IP address cannot conflict with 
the IP address of the upper router. After the configuration is complete, the 
WAN port of the device can access the external network through the 
configured IP address.
① Notice: When accessing the Internet in AP mode, the IP address
segment obtained by the wireless device accessing the AP is assigned by 
the upper-layer device.

② Keep the default Settings and do not specify the specific Intranet IP 
address of the device. If you need to manage the device, manually set the 
IP address of the computer's local connection network card.

3.3 In AP mode, you can set 2.4G/5.8G wireless SSID name and
password. After the Settings are complete, the WAN port of the device is 
connected to the external network. Other mobile devices can connect to 
the Internet through the SSID name of the wirelessly connected device 
and enter the password.

2G: gg-AX3000_2G_2G
5G: gg-AX3000_2G_5G

1

gg-AX3000_2G_2G

 gg-AX3000_2G_5G

Warm Tips:

Sync your device ON

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

Pre-Shared Key：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： OFF

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Sync yout device： OFF

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

Wireless L AN

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

Sync yout device：

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

ON

2.4G&5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： ON

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

Combine WiFi ON
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FAQ3.4 Router Mode Setting: Enter the software management page, only  the 
router mode is displayed, click the Router mode, which can select 
"PPPoE", "static IP" and "dynamic IP" three Internet access parties.
1. PPPoE Dial-up Mode: PPPoE Dial-up Mode: Under this mode, you 
need to fill in the Internet account and password from network service 
provider. The following can be set 2.4G/5.8G wireless SSID name and 
password.

2. Static IP Mode: Under this mode, you need to fill in the IP address, 
subnet mask, gateway and primary DNS address from the network service 
provider, the following can be set 2.4G/5.8G wireless SSID name and 
password.

3. Dynamic IP Mode: Under this mode, the WAN port can only access the 
Internet by assigning IP to the superior network device. The following can 
be set 2.4G/5.8G wireless SSID name.

Q: What's the role of WiFi extender?
A: Boost the range of your existing WiFi and creates stronger signal in 
hard-to-reach areas. Please note that it can't increase your wifi speed of 
your router, the speed of the extending wifi willbe reduced.

Q: Where shall l place the WiFi extender?
A: We would suggest that after setting up successfully, please move  this 
wifi extender on the halfway between your router and your weak signal 
area. The location that you choose must be within the range of your 
existing WiFi router network.

Q: How to reset the WiFi extender?
A: Press the WPS/Reset button of your extender for 10 seconds,wait to 
restore factory settings, when the lamp is off and then light up again, you 
can begin to set up it again.

Q: Why does WiFi keep disconnecting?
A: We recommend resetting the WiFi extender.

For more questions, please visit www.szcomfast.com official website

4

1. Use the product safely to prevent Electric shock risk
2. Do not use in humid environment
3. Use supporting power supply to prevent product damage
4. Use the product safely to prevent inflammable and explosive risks

Warning

Packaged in a separate sealed container and
placed in a dry environment 
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●Failure to require the installation manual , use ,maintenance, storage led 
to product failure or damage;
●Beyond the limited warranty , the warranty period; Unautorized 
alteratiion, tearing up the product bar code;
●Without authorization to change the settings file or inherent disassemble;
●Unexpected factors or human actions lead to product damage, such as 
improper input voltage, temperature, watermechanical damage, break, 
rust or oxidation product of serious,etc;
●The damage caused by the transportation, loading and unloading caused 
by the customer's return for repair; the product failure or damage caused 
by force majeure such as earthquake, fire, lightning, etc.;Other 
non-product itself, design ,technology,manufacturing ,quality and other 
quality problems causedby the failure damage.

Dear Valued Clients,
Thank you for purchasing COMFAST products. To protect your rights 
and interessts in after-sales service, please read the following 
maintenance regulations. The following do not belong to free 
maintenance ,our company can provide paid service ,please note:

Maintenance Regulations

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Sihai Zhonglian Network Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: 9th Floor, Building H, Shenzhen International South China Digital 
Valley, Minxin Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen City, 
Guangdong Province
Service Hotline: 0755-83790059 / 83790659
Website: www.comfast.com.cn
Email:service@szcomfast.com
ISED Statement
English:This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/ receiver(s) that 
comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s 
licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation of the device.
The digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).
French: Cet appareil contient des émetteurs/récepteurs exempts de licence 
qui sont conformes aux RSS exemptés de licence d'Innovation, Sciences 
et Développement économique Canada.
L'exploitation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences.
(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences 
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.

FCC Statement 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures: 
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
To assure continued compliance, any changes or modifications not 
expressly approved by the party. 
Responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate this 
equipment. (Example- use only shielded interface cables when connecting 
to computer or peripheral devices). 
This equipment complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: 
The equipment complies with FCC Radiation exposure limits set forth for 
uncontrolled enviroment. This equipment should be installed and operated 
with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

l'appareil numérique du ciem conforme canadien peut  - 3 (b) / nmb  - 3 (b).
This device meets the exemption from the routine evaluation limits in 
section 2.5 of RSS 102 and compliance with RSS 102 RF exposure, users 
can obtain Canadian information on RF exposure  and compliance.
cet appareil est conforme à l'exemption des limites d'évaluation courante 
dans la section 2.5 du cnr - 102 et conformité avec rss 102 de l'exposition 
aux rf, les utilisateurs peuvent obtenir des données canadiennes sur 
l'exposition aux champs rf et la conformité.
This equipment complies with Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for 
an uncontrolled environment.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements 
du Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. 
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Copertura Extended WiFi

Copertura WiFi Esistente
A volte il tuo router non fornisce la copertura WiFi di cui hai
bisogno.coverage you need.  

Aumenta la portata del tuo WiFi esistente e crea un segnale più 
forte nelle aree difficili da raggiungere 

UK/EU Plug

Foro di Emissione 
del Calore

WAN/LAN Porta

RESET/WPS

Lingua Italiana

 Struttura del Prodotto:

La luce verde indica che l'alimentazione è 
accesa, nessuna impostazione o 
l'impostazione non ha esito positivo.
La luce rossa indica che il segnale wifi è 
debole.

La luce blu indica quel forte segnale esteso.

Semplici Passaggi di Installazione:

2-1 Collegare l'alimentatore e attendere che l'indicatore di alimentazione e 
l'indicatore WiFi si accendano.
2-2 Attendi circa 60 secondi, connettiti al WiFi "COMFAST_XXXX_2G" o 
"COMFAST_XXXX_5G".
2-3 Quando l'extender viene configurato per la prima volta, la pagina Web 
di configurazione viene visualizzata automaticamente. In caso contrario, 
avviare un browser Web e inserire "192.168.10.1" nel campo dell'indirizzo, 
inserire la password "admin", fare clic su "LOGIN".   

2-4 Scansiona e seleziona il tuo WiFi.
2-5 Inserisci la tua password WiFi (la password deve essere uguale alla 
password del tuo router), fai clic su "Save Setting".

2-6 Al termine dell'installazione, si riavvierà automatica mente. Quindi vai 
all'elenco WiFi, riconnetti WiFi "XXXX-2G" o "XXXX-5G" (il tuo nuovo WiFi 
extender), la password è la tua password WiFi originale e goditi il WiFi.

Login

1. Scollegalo durante un temporale per evitare danni. 
2. Tenere lontano dalla fonte di calore e mantenere la 
ventilazione.
3. Prestare attenzione all'impermeabilità durante lo stoccaggio, 
il trasporto e il funzionamento.
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Introduzione alle modalità di funzionamento

3.1 Il software dispone di tre modalità di funzionamento, tra cui la modalità 
relay, la modalità AP e la modalità router (PPPoE dial-up, IP statico, IP 
dinamico).
3.2 Impostazioni della modalità AP: accedere alla pagina di gestione del 
software, fare clic su Modalità AP. Per facilitare la gestione, l'indirizzo IP e 
il gateway predefinito inseriti qui devono essere il segmento IP del router 
di livello superiore e l'indirizzo IP non deve essere in conflitto con l'IP del 
router di livello superiore. Una volta completata la configurazione, la porta 
WAN del dispositivo si collega alla rete esterna e può accedere al 
dispositivo di gestione tramite l'indirizzo IP configurato.
① Nota: quando ci si collega alla rete esterna in modalità AP, il segmento 
di indirizzo IP ottenuto dagli altri dispositivi mobili che si collegano all'AP 
wireless è assegnato dal dispositivo di livello superiore.
② In base alle impostazioni predefinite, non è necessario configurare un 
indirizzo IP di rete interna specifico per il dispositivo; se è necessario 
gestire il dispositivo, è necessario configurare manualmente l'indirizzo IP 
della scheda di rete locale del computer.
3.3 In modalità AP, è possibile impostare il nome SSID wireless 
2.4G/5.8G e la password. Una volta completata la configurazione, la 
porta WAN del dispositivo si collega alla rete esterna; gli altri dispositivi 
mobili possono connettersi a Internet tramite la connessione wireless del 
dispositivo SSID   inserendo la password.

2G: gg-AX3000_2G_2G
5G: gg-AX3000_2G_5G

1

gg-AX3000_2G_2G

 gg-AX3000_2G_5G

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

Pre-Shared Key：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： OFF

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Sync yout device： OFF

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

Wireless L AN

Combine WiFi: attiva questa opzione, passerà automaticamente alla
banda di alta qualità per prestazioni migliori.
Sync your device: Attiva questa opzione, il nuovo WiFi sarà uguale al tuo
WiFi originale e non è più necessario ricollegare il WiFi esteso.

Warm Tips:

Sync your device ON

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

Sync yout device：

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

ON

2.4G&5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： ON

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

Combine WiFi ON
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3.4 R Impostazione della modalità Router: Accedere alla pagina di 
gestione software, viene visualizzata solo la modalità router. Fare clic sulla 
modalità router, nella quale è possibile selezionare tre metodi di accesso a 
Internet: „PPPoE“, „IP statico“ e „IP dinamico“.
1. Modalità dial-up PPPoE: Nella modalità dial-up PPPoE, è necessario 
inserire l'account Internet e la password del provider di servizi di rete. Di 
seguito è possibile impostare il nome e la password dell'SSID wireless 
2.4G/5.8G.
2. Modalità IP statico: Nella modalità IP statico, è necessario inserire 
l'indirizzo IP, la subnet mask, il gateway e l'indirizzo DNS primario dal 
provider di servizi di rete. Di seguito è possibile impostare il nome e la 
password dell'SSID wireless 2.4G/5.8G.
3. Modalità IP dinamico: Nella modalità IP dinamica, la porta WAN può 
accedere a Internet solo tramite l'assegnazione di un IP dal dispositivo di 
rete superiore. Di seguito è possibile impostare il nome dell'SSID wireless 
2.4G/5.8G.

Domande frequenti

D: Qual è la funzione di un ripetitore WiFi?
R: Amplia la portata del WiFi esistente e migliora la funzionalità 
trasmettendo il segnale in aree difficili da raggiungere. Si prega di notare 
che il segnale non aumenterà la velocità WiFi del router, ma la velocità del 
ripetitore WiFi sarà ridotta.

D: Dove devo posizionare il ripetitore WiFi?
R: Dopo averlo configurato correttamente, ti consigliamo di posizionare il 
ripetitore WiFi in una posizione intermedia tra il router e l'area con segnale 
debole. La posizione scelta deve trovarsi all'interno della portata della rete 
WiFi esistente.
D: Come si resetta il ripetitore WiFi?
R: Tenere premuto il pulsante WPS/Reset del ripetitore per 10 secondi, 
attendere il ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica, accendere il dispositivo 
e attendere che sia completamente avviato (attendere 60 secondi dopo 
l'accensione), premere il pulsante WPS/Reset per almeno 8 secondi. Se 
sul display vengono visualizzate tutte le icone, attendere circa 3 secondi, 
quindi l'icona lampeggerà 3 volte, indicando che il reset è stato completato 
con successo. Attendere circa 60 secondi, quindi, una volta che il 
dispositivo è completamente avviato, è possibile ricominciare a 
configurarlo.

D: Perché il WiFi continua a disconnettersi?
R: Si consiglia di resettare il ripetitore WiFi.

Per ulteriori domande, visitare il sito ufficiale www.szcomfast.com.

4

1. Utilizzare il prodotto in modo sicuro per prevenire il rischio di scosse 
elettriche
2. Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi
3. Utilizzo di un'alimentazione adeguata per evitare danni al prodotto
4. Utilizzare il prodotto in modo sicuro per prevenire rischi infiammabili ed 
esplosivi

Avvertimento
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● Guasti o danni al prodotto causati da installazione, utilizzo, manutenzi-
one o conservazione non conformi alle istruzioni per l'uso;
● Scadenza del periodo di sostituzione o garanzia; alterazione o 
distruzione del codice a barre del prodotto senza autorizzazione;
● Modifica non autorizzata dei file di configurazione intrinseci o 
smontaggio del prodotto senza autorizzazione;
● Danni al prodotto causati da fattori accidentali o umani, come tensione 
di alimentazione non corretta,temperatura elevata, infiltrazione di acqua, 
danni meccanici, caduta, ossidazione o ruggine gravi, ecc.;
● Danni al prodotto causati da fattori accidentali o umani, come tensione 
di alimentazione non adeguata,alte temperature, infiltrazioni d'acqua, 
danni meccanici, cadute, grave ossidazione o ruggine del prodotto, ecc.
● Danni causati dal trasporto o dalla movimentazione durante la 
restituzione del prodotto da parte del cliente; guasti o danni al prodotto 
causati da cause di forza maggiore come terremoti, incendi, fulmini, ecc.
Altri guasti o danni non causati da problemi di progettazione, tecnologia, 
fabbricazione o qualità del prodotto stesso.

Gentile cliente, buongiorno!
Grazie per aver acquistato un prodotto COMFAST. Per garantire i tuoi 
diritti di assistenza post-vendita,ti preghiamo di leggere attentamente 
il seguente regolamento di riparazione.
Le seguenti situazioni non rientrano nell'ambito della riparazione 
gratuita, ma la nostra azienda può fornire un servizio a pagamento.
Si prega di prestare attenzione:

Regolamento di riparazione

Produttore: Shenzhen Sihai Zhonglian Network Technology Co., Ltd.
Indirizzo: 9° piano, Edificio H, Shenzhen International South China Digital 
Valley, Minxin Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong Province, Cina
Numero verde: 0755-83790059 / 83790659
Sito web: www.comfast.com.cn
Email:service@szcomfast.com

Confezionare in un contenitore sigillato separato 
e riporre in un luogo asciutto

Couverture WiFi étendue

Couverture WiFi existante
Il arrive que votre routeur ne fournisse pas la couverture WiFi dont 
vous avez besoin.

Augmente la portée de votre WiFi existant et crée un signal plus 
fort dans les zones difficiles d'accès.

 La structure du produit :

Français

La lumière verte indique que le appareil est 
allumé et qu'il n'y a pas de configuration ou 
d'échec de configuration. 

La lumière rouge indique que le signal WiFi 
est faible. 
La lumière rouge indique que le signal WiFi 
est faible.

UK/EU Plug

Trou d'émission 
de chaleur 

WAN/LAN Port

RESET/WPS
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2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

Pre-Shared Key：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： OFF

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Sync yout device： OFF

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

Wireless L AN

Fusionner les signaux WiFi (Combine WiFi) : Lorsque cette option est 
activée, les signaux 2G et 5G sont fusionnés en un seul SSID, qui passe 
automatiquement à des bandes de haute qualité pour de meilleures 
performances pendant l'utilisation.
Sync Device (Sync your device)  : Lorsque cette option est activée, le 
nouveau nom WiFi sera le même que le nom WiFi d'origine, il n'est pas 
nécessaire de changer le nom WiFi.

Astuce chaleureuse:

Sync your device ON

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

Sync yout device：

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

ON

2.4G&5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： ON

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

Combine WiFi ON

Installation avec la page Web
2-1 Branchez l'appareil et attendez que le voyant d'alimentation et le 
voyant WiFi s'allument.
2-2 Connectez-vous au signal wifi initial "COMFAST_XXXX_2G" ou 
"COMFAST_XXXX_5G"du répéteur avec votre smartphone ou votre 
ordinateur.(Gardez votre smartphone ou votre ordinateur portable 
connecté au répéteur pendant l'installation).
2-3 Lors de la première installation, la page web de configuration s'affiche 
automatiquement. Si ce n'est pas le cas, lancez un navigateur web et 
entrez "192.168.10.1" dans le champ d'adresse, entrez le mot de passe 
"admin", cliquez sur "LOGIN".

2-4 L'appareil recherche automatiquement les signaux de réseau sans fil 
disponibles dans les environs.
2-5 Sélectionnez le WiFi que vous voulez étendre, et entrez votre mot de 
passe WiFi (le mot de passe doit être le même que celui de votre routeur), 
puis cliquez sur "Save Setting".
2-6 Une fois l'installation terminée, l'appareil redémarre automatiquement. 
Vous pouvez alors rechercher et vous connecter au signal WiFi 
"XXXX-2G" ou "XXXX-5G"(votre nouveau SSID étendu), le mot de passe 
est votre mot de passe WiFi d'origine, et profiter du WiFi. 

Login

1. Débranchez l'appareil en cas d'orage pour éviter de 
l'endommager.
2. Éloignez l'appareil de toute source de chaleur et maintenez 
une bonne ventilation. 
3. Protéger contre l'eau pendant le stockage, le transport et 
l'utilisation.
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Présentation des modes de fonctionnement

3.1 Le logiciel dispose de trois modes de fonctionnement, à savoir le 
mode relais, le mode AP et le mode routage (connexion PPPoE, IP 
statique, IP dynamique).
3.2 Configuration du mode AP : accédez à la page de gestion du logiciel, 
cliquez sur « Mode AP ». Pour faciliter la gestion, l'adresse IP et la 
passerelle par défaut saisies ici doivent correspondre au segment IP du 
routeur supérieur. L'adresse IP ne doit pas entrer en conflit avec celle du 
routeur supérieur. Une fois la configuration terminée, le port WAN de 
l'appareil peut accéder au réseau externe et l'appareil de gestion peut être 
consulté via l'adresse IP configurée.
① Remarque : en mode AP, lorsque vous accédez au réseau externe, les 
autres appareils mobiles connectés au réseau sans fil de l'AP obtiennent 
une adresse IP attribuée par l'appareil supérieur.
② Selon la configuration par défaut, il n'est pas nécessaire de configurer 
une adresse IP interne spécifique à l'appareil. Si vous souhaitez gérer 
l'appareil, vous devez configurer manuellement l'adresse IP de la carte 
réseau locale de l'ordinateur.
3.3 En mode AP, vous pouvez configurer le nom SSID et le mot de passe 
du réseau sans fil 2,4G/5,8G. Une fois la configuration terminée, le port 
WAN de l'appareil se connecte au réseau externe ; les autres appareils 
mobiles peuvent se connecter à Internet en entrant le nom SSID de 
l'appareil connecté sans fil et le mot de passe.

2G: gg-AX3000_2G_2G
5G: gg-AX3000_2G_5G

1

gg-AX3000_2G_2G

 gg-AX3000_2G_5G

3.4 Configuration du mode de routage : accédez à la page de gestion du 
logiciel, affichez uniquement le mode de routage, cliquez sur le mode de 
routage, puis sélectionnez l'un des trois modes d'accès à Internet suivants 
: « PPPoE », « static IP » ou « dynamic IP ».
1. Mode de connexion PPPoE : ce mode nécessite de saisir le nom 
d'utilisateur et le mot de passe fournis par votre fournisseur d'accès 
Internet. Vous pouvez ensuite configurer le nom du SSID sans fil 2,4 
GHz/5,8 GHz et le mot de passe sans fil.
2. Mode IP statique : ce mode nécessite de saisir l'adresse IP, le masque 
de sous-réseau, la passerelle et l'adresse DNS principale fournis par votre 
fournisseur d'accès Internet. Vous pouvez ensuite configurer le nom du 
SSID sans fil 2,4 GHz/5,8 GHz et le mot de passe sans fil.
3. Mode IP dynamique : dans ce mode, le port WAN doit être attribué une 
adresse IP par le périphérique réseau supérieur pour pouvoir se connecter 
à Internet. Vous pouvez ensuite configurer le nom du SSID sans fil 2,4 
GHz/5,8 GHz.
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Questions fréquentes

Q : À quoi sert un répéteur WiFi ?
R : Il sert à étendre la portée du réseau WiFi existant et à améliorer la 
qualité du signal dans les zones difficiles d'accès. Veuillez noter que le 
répéteur n'augmente pas la vitesse WiFi de votre routeur, mais réduit la 
vitesse du réseau étendu.

Q : Où dois-je placer le répéteur WiFi ?
R : Une fois la configuration réussie, nous vous recommandons de placer 
le répéteur WiFi à mi-chemin entre votre routeur et la zone où le signal est 
faible. L'emplacement que vous choisissez doit se trouver dans la portée 
du réseau WiFi existant.
Q : Comment réinitialiser le répéteur WiFi ?
R : Appuyez sur le bouton WPS/Réinitialisation du répéteur pendant 10 
secondes, attendez que l'appareil soit remis aux paramètres d'usine, qu'il 
soit sous tension et complètement démarré (attendez 60 secondes après 
la mise sous tension), appuyez sur le bouton WPS/Réinitialisation pendant 
8 secondes ou plus. Si tous les icônes s'affichent à l'écran, attendez 
environ 3 secondes, puis les icônes clignoteront 3 fois, indiquant que la 
réinitialisation a réussi. Attendez environ 60 secondes, puis, une fois 
l'appareil complètement démarré, vous pouvez recommencer la 
configuration de l'appareil.

Q : Pourquoi le WiFi se déconnecte-t-il sans cesse ?
R : Nous vous recommandons de réinitialiser le répéteur WiFi.

Pour plus de questions, veuillez consulter le site officiel 
www.szcomfast.com.
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● Le produit est défectueux ou endommagé en raison d'une installation, 
d'une utilisation, d'un entretien ou d'un stockage non conformes au mode 
d'emploi.
● La période de garantie ou de remplacement est expirée.
● Le code-barres du produit a été modifié ou détruit sans autorisation.
● Les paramètres d'origine du produit ont été modifiés ou le produit a été 
démonté sans autorisation.
● Dommages causés au produit par des facteurs accidentels ou humains, 
tels qu'une tension d'alimentation inappropriée,une température élevée, 
une infiltration d'eau, une destruction mécanique, une chute, une 
oxydation ou une rouille importante du produit,etc. ;
● Dommages causés au produit lors du transport ou du 
chargement/déchargement par le client ;
Défauts ou dommages causés au produit par des cas de force majeure 
tels qu'un tremblement de terre, un incendie, la foudre, etc. ;
Défauts ou dommages causés par des problèmes autres que la 
conception, la technologie, la fabrication ou la qualité du produit lui-même.

Cher client, bonjour !
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté un produit COMFAST. Afin de 
garantir vos droits en matière de service après-vente,veuillez lire 
attentivement le règlement de réparation ci-dessous.
Les cas suivants ne sont pas couverts par la garantie gratuite, mais 
notre société peut fournir des services payants.
Veuillez noter les points suivants :

Règlement de réparation

Fabricant : Shenzhen Sihai Zhonglian Network Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse : 9e étage, bâtiment H, Shenzhen International South China 
Digital Valley, communauté Minxin, rue Minzhi, district Longhua, 
Shenzhen, province du Guangdong
Service d'assistance téléphonique : 075583790059/83790659
Site web : www.comfast.com.cn
Courriel:service@szcomfast.com

1. Utilisez le produit en toute sécurité pour éviter les risques d'électrocu-
tion
2. Ne pas utiliser dans un environnement humide
3. Utilisez l'alimentation compagnon pour éviter les dommages au produit
4. Utilisez le produit en toute sécurité pour éviter les risques d'inflammabil-
ité et d'explosivité

Avertissement

Emballé dans des conteneurs scellés individuellement
et conserver dans un endroit sec
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Cobertura WiFi Extendida

Cobertura WiFi Existente
A veces, su enrutador no proporciona la cobertura WiFi que 
necesita.

Aumenta el alcance de su WiFi existente y crea una señal más 
fuerte en áreas de difícil acceso.

UK/EU Plug

Orificio de Emisión
de Calor

WAN/LAN Puerto

RESET/WPS

Español

 Struttura del Prodotto:

Pasos de Instalación Sencillos

2-1 Enchúfelo,espere a que se enciendan la luz de encendido y la luz de 
WiFi.
2-2 Espere unos 60 segundos, conéctese a WiFi "COMFAST_XXXX_2G" 
o "COMFAST_XXXX_5G".    
2-3 Cuando el extensor se configura por primera vez, la página web de 
configuración aparecerá automáticamente. "192.168.10.1" en el campo de 
dirección, ingrese la contraseña "admin", haga clic en "LOGIN"

2-4 Escanea y selecciona tu WiFi.
2-5 Ingrese su contraseña WiFi (la contraseña debe ser la misma que la 
contraseña de su enrutador), haga clic en "Save Setting".

2-6 Una vez completada la configuración, se reiniciará automáticamente 
Luego vaya a su lista WiFi, vuelva a conectar WiFi "XXXX-2G" o 
"XXXX-5G" (su nuevo extensor WiFi), la contraseña es su contraseña 
WiFi original y disfrute del WiFi.

Login

La luz verde indica que no se retransmite o 
que la red no está conectada.

La luz roja indica que la señal WiFi es débil.

La luz azul indica que la señal extendida es 
fuerte.

1. Desenchúfelo durante una tormenta eléctrica para evitar 

3. Preste atención a la impermeabilidad durante el 
almacenamiento, transporte y operación.

daños.
2. Manténgase alejado de la fuente de calor y mantenga la 
ventilación. 



Descripción de los modos de funcionamiento

3.1 El software tiene tres modos de funcionamiento: modo repetidor, modo 
AP y modo enrutador (marcado PPPoE, IP estática, IP dinámica).
3.2 Configuración del modo AP: acceda a la página de administración del 
software y haga clic en «Modo AP». Para facilitar la administración, la 
dirección IP y la puerta de enlace predeterminada que se introduzcan aquí 
deben pertenecer al segmento de red IP del router superior, y la dirección 
IP no debe entrar en conflicto con la del router superior. Una vez 
completada la configuración, el puerto WAN del dispositivo se conectará a 
la red externa y se podrá acceder al dispositivo de administración a través 
de la dirección IP configurada.
① Atención: al conectarse a la red externa en modo AP, el segmento de 
direcciones IP obtenido por otros dispositivos móviles que se conectan a 
la red inalámbrica del AP es asignado por el dispositivo superior.
② Según la configuración predeterminada, no es necesario configurar una 
dirección IP de red interna específica para el dispositivo; si es necesario 
administrar el dispositivo, se debe configurar manualmente la dirección IP 
de la tarjeta de red de conexión local del ordenador.
3.3 En el modo AP, se puede configurar el nombre y la contraseña del 
SSID inalámbrico de 2,4 G/5,8 G. Una vez completada la configuración, 
el puerto WAN del dispositivo se conecta a la red externa; otros 
dispositivos móviles se conectan a Internet mediante la conexión 
inalámbrica al nombre del SSID del dispositivo e introduciendo la 
contraseña.

2G: gg-AX3000_2G_2G
5G: gg-AX3000_2G_5G

1

gg-AX3000_2G_2G

 gg-AX3000_2G_5G
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2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

Pre-Shared Key：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： OFF

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Sync yout device： OFF

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

Wireless L AN

Combine WiFi: active esta opción, cambiará automática mente a la banda 
de alta calidad para un mejor rendimiento.
Sync your device: active esta opción, el nuevo WiFi será el mismo que su 
WiFi original y ya no es necesario volver a conectar el WiFi extendido. 

Consejos Cálidos:

Sync your device ON

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

Sync yout device：

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

ON

2.4G&5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： ON

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

Combine WiFi ON
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3.4 Configuración del modo de enrutamiento: acceda a la página de 
administración del software, donde solo se muestra el modo de 
enrutamiento. Haga clic en «modo Router» y seleccione uno de los tres 
métodos de conexión a Internet disponibles: «PPPoE», «static IP» o 
«Idynamic IP».
1. Modo de conexión PPPoE: en este modo, debe introducir el nombre de 
usuario y la contraseña proporcionados por su proveedor de servicios de 
Internet. A continuación, puede configurar el nombre del SSID inalámbrico 
2,4G/5,8G y la contraseña inalámbrica.
2. Modo IP estática: en este modo, debe introducir la dirección IP, la 
máscara de subred, la puerta de enlace y la dirección DNS principal que 
le ha proporcionado su proveedor de servicios de Internet. A continuación, 
puede configurar el nombre del SSID inalámbrico 2,4G/5,8G y la 
contraseña inalámbrica.
3. Modo IP dinámica: en este modo, el puerto WAN solo puede 
conectarse a Internet si el dispositivo de red superior le asigna una IP. A 
continuación, puede configurar el nombre del SSID inalámbrico 
2,4G/5,8G.

Preguntas frecuentes

P: ¿Para qué sirve un extensor WiFi?
R: Amplía el alcance de la red WiFi existente y mejora la señal en zonas 
de difícil acceso. Tenga en cuenta que la señal no aumentará la velocidad 
WiFi de su router, sino que la velocidad del extensor WiFi se reducirá.

P: ¿Dónde debo colocar el extensor WiFi?
R: Le recomendamos que, una vez configurado correctamente, coloque el 
extensor WiFi en una ubicación intermedia entre el router y la zona con 
señal débil. La ubicación elegida debe estar dentro del alcance de la red 
WiFi existente.

P: ¿Cómo se reinicia el extensor WiFi?
R: Mantenga pulsado el botón WPS/Reiniciar del extensor durante 10 
segundos, espere a que el dispositivo se reinicie con la configuración de 
fábrica y se inicie completamente (si acaba de encenderlo, espere 60 
segundos), pulse el botón WPS/Reiniciar durante más de 8 segundos y, si 
la pantalla muestra todos los iconos, espere unos 3 segundos hasta que 
el icono parpadee 3 veces, lo que indica que el reinicio se ha realizado 
correctamente. Espere unos 60 segundos hasta que el dispositivo se haya 
iniciado por completo y podrá volver a configurarlo.

P: ¿Por qué se desconecta constantemente el WiFi?
R: Le recomendamos que reinicie el extensor WiFi.

Para más preguntas, visite la página web oficial www.szcomfast.com.
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1. Utilice el producto de forma segura para evitar el riesgo de descarga 
eléctrica
2. No utilizar en ambientes húmedos
3. Utilice una fuente de alimentación adecuada para evitar daños al 
producto
4. Utilice el producto de forma segura para evitar riesgos inflamables y 
explosivos

Advertencia
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● Fallos o daños en el producto causados por una instalación, uso, 
mantenimiento o almacenamiento incorrectos según las instrucciones del 
manual de uso.
● Exceder el período de garantía o sustitución; alterar o destruir el código 
de barras del producto sin autorización.
● Modificar sin permiso los archivos de configuración inherentes al 
producto o desmontar el producto sin autorización.
● Daños al producto causados por factores accidentales o humanos, 
como la aplicación de un voltaje inadecuado, altas temperaturas, entrada 
de agua, daños mecánicos, caídas, oxidación grave o óxido, etc.
● Daños causados durante el transporte o la manipulación del producto 
devuelto por el cliente para su reparación; fallos o daños del producto 
causados porcausas de fuerza mayor, como terremotos, incendios, rayos, 
etc.
● Otros fallos o daños no causados por problemas de diseño, tecnología, 
fabricación o calidad del producto.

Estimado cliente:
Gracias por adquirir un producto COMFAST. Para garantizar sus 
derechos de servicio posventa,le rogamos que lea atentamente el 
siguiente reglamento de reparación.
Las siguientes situaciones no están cubiertas por la reparación 
gratuita, pero nuestra empresa puede ofrecer servicios de pago.
Por favor, tenga en cuenta lo siguiente:

Reglamento de reparación

Fabricante: Shenzhen Sihai Zhonglian Network Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección: 9.º piso, Edificio H, Shenzhen International South China Digital 
Valley, Minxin Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, 
Guangdong Province, China.
Línea de atención al cliente: 0755-8379-0059 / 8379-0659
Sitio web: www.comfast.com.cn
Correo electrónico:service@szcomfast.com

Empaquetado en un recipiente sellado separado y 
colocado en un lugar seco

Extended WLAN Coverage

Bestehende WLAN Abdeckung
Manchmal bietet Ihr Router nicht die WLAN Abdeckung, die Sie 
benötigen.

Erweitern Sie die Reichweite des vorhandenen WLAN & Erzeugt 
ein stärkeres Signal in schwer zugänglichen Bereichen.

UK/EU Plug

Löcher zur 
Wärmeableitun

WAN/LAN Anschluss

RESET/WPS

Deutschsprachiges

 Produktstruktur

Das grüne Licht zeigt an, dass der Strom 
eingeschaltet ist, keine Einrichtung / 
FehlgeschlageneEinrichtung. 

Das rote Licht zeigt an, dass das WiFi 
Signal schwach ist.
Das blaue Licht zeigt das starke Signal an.
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2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

Pre-Shared Key：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： OFF

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Sync yout device： OFF

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

Wireless L AN

Combine WiFi: Wenn Sie diese Option aktivieren, wird automatisch auf ein 
hochwertiges Band umgeschaltet, um eine bessere Leistung zu erzielen.
Sync your device: Wenn Sie diese Option aktivieren, wird das neue WLAN 
mit Ihrem ursprünglichen WLAN identisch sein und Sie müssen das  
erweiterte WLAN nicht mehr neu verbinden.

Warme Tipps:

Sync your device ON

2.4G SSID：

5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

Sync yout device：

（same username  and  password  as your  router ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G-2G

COMFAST-2G-5G

COMFAST-2G

ON

2.4G&5.8G SSID：

@55555555555555

AAAAA

@2222222222222222

123

BBBBB

combine wifi： ON

（Select the  faster  channel  automatically ）

Connected to ：

Save Setting Re scan

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

COMFAST-2G

Combine WiFi ON

Einfache Installationsschritte

2-1 Einstecken, warten Sie, bis die Betriebsanzeige und die WLAN 
Anzeige aufleuchten.
2-2 Etwa 60 Sekunden warten, mit WiFi "COMFAST_XXXX_2G"  oder 
"COMFAST_XXXX_5G" verbinden.    
2-3 Wenn der Extender zum ersten Mal eingerichtet wird, öffnet sich die 
Konfigurationswebseite automatisch. Falls nicht, starten Sie einen 
Webbrowser und geben Sie "192.168.10.1" in das Adressfeld ein, geben 
Sie das Passwort "admin" ein und klicken Sie auf "LOGIN".

2-4 Scannen und wählen Sie Ihr WLAN.
2-5 Geben Sie Ihr WLAN-Passwort ein (das Passwort muss mit dem Ihres 
Routers übereinstimmen) und klicken Sie auf "Save Setting". 

2-6 Nachdem die Einrichtung abgeschlossen ist, wird das Gerät 
automatisch neu gestartet. Gehen Sie dann zu Ihrer WLAN-Liste, 
verbinden Sie WLAN "XXXX-2G" oder "XXXX-5G" (Ihr neues Extender 
WLAN) wieder, das Passwort ist Ihr ursprüngliches WLAN-Passwort, und 
genießen Sie das WLAN. 

Login

1. Ziehen Sie bei einem Gewitter den Stecker, um Schäden zu 
vermeiden.
2. Von Wärmequellen fernhalten und für gute Belüftung 
sorgen.
3. Achten Sie bei Lagerung, Transport und Betrieb auf 
Wasserdichtigkeit.
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Einführung in die Arbeitsmodi

3.1 Die Software verfügt über drei Arbeitsmodi, darunter den Relay-Mo-
dus, den AP-Modus und den Routing-Modus (PPPoE-Einwahl, statische 
IP, dynamische IP).
3.2 AP-Modus-Einstellungen: Rufen Sie die Verwaltungsseite der Software 
auf und klicken Sie auf „AP-Modus“. Zur Vereinfachung der Verwaltung 
sollten die hier eingegebene IP-Adresse und der Standard-Gateway dem 
IP-Netzwerkbereich des übergeordneten Routers entsprechen. Die 
IP-Adresse darf nicht mit der IP-Adresse des übergeordneten Routers in 
Konflikt stehen. Nach Abschluss der Einstellungen kann über den 
WAN-Anschluss des Geräts auf das externe Netzwerk zugegriffen werden. 
Über die eingestellte IP-Adresse kann auf das Verwaltungsgerät 
zugegriffen werden.
① Hinweis: Bei Zugriff auf das externe Netzwerk im AP-Modus wird das 
IP-Adresssegment, das andere mobile Geräte über die WLAN-Verbindung 
des AP erhalten, vom übergeordneten Gerät zugewiesen.
② Gemäß den Standardeinstellungen ist es nicht erforderlich, eine 
gerätespezifische IP-Adresse für das interne Netzwerk festzulegen. Wenn 
Sie das Gerät verwalten möchten, müssen Sie die IP-Adresse der lokalen 
Netzwerkkarte Ihres Computers manuell einstellen.
3.3 Im AP-Modus können Sie den Namen und das Passwort für das 
2,4-GHz-/5,8-GHz-WLAN-SSID festlegen. Nach Abschluss der 
Einrichtung wird der WAN-Port des Geräts mit dem externen Netzwerk 
verbunden. Andere mobile Geräte können sich über die WLAN-Verbind-
ung mit dem SSID-Namen des Geräts verbinden, indem sie das Passwort 
eingeben.

2G: gg-AX3000_2G_2G
5G: gg-AX3000_2G_5G

1

gg-AX3000_2G_2G

 gg-AX3000_2G_5G

3.4 Router-Modus-Einstellung: Gehen Sie auf die Software-Verwaltungs-
seite, nur der Router-Modus wird angezeigt. Klicken Sie auf den 
Router-Modus, in dem drei Internetzugangsmethoden ausgewählt werden 
können: „PPPoE“, „statische IP“ und „dynamische IP“.
1. PPPoE-Dial-up-Modus: Im PPPoE-Dial-up-Modus müssen Sie das 
Internetkonto und das Passwort des Netzwerkserviceanbieters eingeben. 
Darunter können der 2,4G/5,8G-Drahtlos-SSID-Name und das Passwort 
eingestellt werden.
2. Statischer IP-Modus: Im statischen IP-Modus müssen Sie die 
IP-Adresse, Subnetzmaske, Gateway und primäre DNS-Adresse vom 
Netzwerkserviceanbieter eingeben. Darunter können der 
2,4G/5,8G-Drahtlos-SSID-Name und das Passwort eingestellt werden.

3. Dynamischer IP-Modus: Im dynamischen IP-Modus kann der WAN-Port 
nur über die Zuweisung einer IP durch das übergeordnete Netzwerkgerät 
ins Internet gehen. Darunter kann der 2,4G/5,8G-Drahtlos-SSID-Name 
eingestellt werden.
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Häufig gestellte Fragen

F: Was ist die Funktion eines WLAN-Verstärkers?
A: Er erweitert die Reichweite Ihres bestehenden WLANs und verbessert 
die Signalstärke in schwer erreichbaren Bereichen. Bitte beachten Sie, 
dass der Verstärker die Geschwindigkeit Ihres Routers nicht erhöht, 
sondern die Geschwindigkeit des verstärkten WLANs verringert.
F: Wo sollte ich den WLAN-Verstärker aufstellen?
A: Wir empfehlen, den WLAN-Verstärker nach der erfolgreichen 
Einrichtung zwischen Ihrem Router und dem Bereich mit schwachem 
Signal aufzustellen. Der von Ihnen gewählte Standort muss sich innerhalb 
der Reichweite Ihres bestehenden WLAN-Routers befinden.
F: Wie setze ich den WLAN-Verstärker zurück?
A: Halten Sie die WPS/Reset-Taste des Verstärkers 10 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt und warten Sie, bis das Gerät auf die Werkseinstellungen 
zurückgesetzt ist. Schalten Sie das Gerät ein und warten Sie, bis es 
vollständig hochgefahren ist (nach dem Einschalten müssen Sie 60 
Sekunden warten). Drücken Sie die WPS/Reset-Taste mindestens 8 
Sekunden lang. Wenn alle Symbole auf dem Display angezeigt werden, 
warten Sie etwa 3 Sekunden, bis das Symbol dreimal blinkt, was bedeutet, 
dass das Zurücksetzen erfolgreich war. Warten Sie etwa 60 Sekunden, bis 
das Gerät vollständig hochgefahren ist, und beginnen Sie dann erneut mit 
der Einrichtung des Geräts.

F: Warum wird die WLAN-Verbindung ständig unterbrochen?
A: Wir empfehlen, den WLAN-Repeater zurückzusetzen.

Weitere Fragen finden Sie auf der offiziellen Website www.szcomfast.com.
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●Fehler oder Schäden am Produkt, die durch nicht bestimmungsgemäße 
Installation, Verwendung, Wartung oder Lagerung gemäß der 
Bedienungsanleitung verursacht wurden;
●Ablauf der Umtausch- und Gewährleistungsfrist; eigenmächtiges 
Verändern oder Entfernen des Produkt-Barcodes;
●Eigenmächtiges Verändern der werkseitigen Einstellungen oder 
eigenmächtiges Zerlegen des Geräts ohne Genehmigung;
● Unfälle oder durch Menschen verursachte Schäden am Produkt, z. B. 
durch falsche Spannung,hohe Temperaturen, Eindringen von Wasser, 
mechanische Beschädigungen, Stürze, starke Oxidation oder Rostbildung
usw.;
● Schäden, die während des Rückversands durch Transport oder 
Umschlag entstanden sind; Produktfehler oder -schäden aufgrund höherer 
Gewalt wie Erdbeben, Feuer, Blitzschlag usw.;
andere Fehler oder Schäden, die nicht auf Probleme mit dem Design, der 
Technik, der Herstellung oder der Qualität des Produkts zurückzuführen 
sind.

Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,
vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für ein Produkt von COMFAST 
entschieden haben. Um Ihre Rechte im Rahmen des Kundendienstes 
zu gewährleisten,lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Reparaturbestimmun-
gen sorgfältig durch.
Die folgenden Fälle fallen nicht unter den kostenlosen Reparaturser-
vice. Unser Unternehmen bietet jedoch kostenpflichtige
Dienstleistungen an. Bitte beachten Sie Folgendes:

Reparaturbestimmungen

Hersteller: Shenzhen Sihai Zhonglian Network Technology Co., Ltd.
Adresse: 9. Stock, Gebäude H, Shenzhen International South China 
Digital Valley, Minxin Community, Minzhi Street, Longhua District, 
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China
Kundendienst-Hotline: 0755-83790059 / 83790659
Website: www.comfast.com.cn
Email:service@szcomfast.com

1. Verwenden Sie das Produkt sicher, um das Risiko eines Stromschlags 
zu vermeiden
2. Nicht in feuchter Umgebung verwenden
3. Verwenden Sie ein unterstützendes Netzteil, um Produktschäden zu 
vermeiden
4. Verwenden Sie das Produkt sicher, um brennbare und explosive 
Risiken zu vermeiden

Warnung

Empaquetado en un recipiente sellado separado y 
colocado en un lugar seco


